



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6520/2025 and CM APPL.29682/2025

MAMMOTH LIFESCIENCES LLPPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC alongwith
Mr. Prithvi and Mr. Vipul Verma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.05.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 has produced the alleged forged document submitted by the petitioner before the Price Negotiating Committee. It is submitted that the debarment of the petitioner was occasioned on account of submission of the said forged document.
2. A copy of the aforesaid document has also been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Let a detailed counter-affidavit be filed by the respondent/s within a period of 4 weeks from today. Alongwith the counter-affidavit, the respondent/s shall file the concerned proceedings/minutes of Price Negotiating Committee wherein the factum of submission of alleged forged document was recorded.
4. Petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 02.07.2025.

MAY 23, 2025/at

SACHIN DATTA, J