



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6520/2025 and CM APPL.29682/2025 (Stay)

MAMMOTH LIFESCIENCES LLPPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Vohra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam (CGSC) along
with Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Mr.
Shaurya Jain Pandey, Mr. Prithviraj
Dey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file a reply. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 08.10.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 2, 2025/luk