



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6520/2025 and CM APPL. 29682/2025**

MAMMOTH LIFESCIENCES LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Vohra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG.
Mr Nishant Gautam with Mr. Ruchir
Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

1. At the request of the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to enable her to file the rejoinder.
2. List on 13.04.2026.
3. It is clarified that the Court has not granted any stay.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

Tr/mj