



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6520/2025 & CM APPL. 29682/2025**

**MAMMOTH LIFESCIENCES LLP** .....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Aakriti Vohra, Adv.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nishant Gautam CGSC Ms. Kavya Shukla Adv. Mr. Vineet Negi Adv. Mr. Vibhav V. Nath Adv. Ms. Theresa Adv. and Mr Naman Sharma, advs.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**13.04.2026**

1. Let the parties to place on record written submissions along with relevant judgments within seven days from today.
2. List on 18.05.2026.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**APRIL 13, 2026/P**